



Destiny Vandeput Director of Communications Humane Society of North Texas Cell: (817) 909-0667 Email: <u>dvandeput@hsnt.org</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Humane Society of North Texas Makes Crucial Facility Upgrades with the Support of Petco Love

March 1, 2024 – Fort Worth, Texas: The Humane Society of North Texas (HSNT) recently completed upgrades of their main canine holding room thanks to the final \$200,000 disbursement of the original \$400,000 grant awarded by Petco Love.

It is because of this grant that HSNT was able to replace the aging drainage system in its largest holding room. These improvements without a doubt enhance the safety, comfort, and efficiency of HSNT's operations, which ultimately benefit the animals in its care.

The investment in the Humane Society of North Texas is part of more than \$15 million in investments announced by Petco Love to power local organizations across the country as part of its commitment to create a future in which no pet is unnecessarily euthanized.

"The Humane Society of North Texas (HSNT) is deeply grateful to Petco Love for their generous \$200,000 donation, which funded crucial upgrades to our facilities," said Destiny Vandeput, Director of Communications. "Petco Love's commitment to animal welfare aligns perfectly with our mission, and their contribution has made a tangible difference in the lives of the animals we serve. Together, we are creating a brighter future for homeless pets in North Texas and beyond. We extend our sincerest thanks to Petco Love for their partnership and dedication to making a positive impact in our community."

For more information about the Humane Society of North Texas, visit hsnt.org. Learn more about Petco Love at petcolove.org.

###

About the Humane Society of North Texas

Since 1905, the Humane Society of North Texas (HSNT) has worked to eliminate animal cruelty, promote humane values and end animal homelessness in North Texas. As an independent nonprofit organization, HSNT relies on the generosity of the public to help ensure there is a safe place for abused, injured, and homeless animals in the community. To make a lifesaving donation, please visit hsnt.org/donate or Facebook. To learn more about HSNT, visit <u>hsnt.org</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>TikTok</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. Pets and People, Saving Each Other[™]

About Petco Love

Petco Love is a life-changing nonprofit organization that makes communities and pet families closer, stronger, and healthier. Since our founding in 1999 as the Petco Foundation, we've empowered animal

welfare organizations by investing \$330 million in adoption and other lifesaving efforts. We've helped find loving homes for more than 6.5 million pets in partnership with Petco and organizations nationwide. Our love for pets drives us to lead with innovation, creating tools animal lovers need to reunite lost pets, and lead with passion, inspiring and mobilizing communities and our more than 4,000 animal welfare partners to drive lifesaving change alongside us. Join us. Visit petcolove.org or follow on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, and LinkedIn to be part of the lifesaving work we lead every day.